FORM PTO-1595 PERIOE OF PURI 10 PEROPEO	04-09-2003 s. department of com
(Rev. 6-93) THE APP -7 MECORDATIC	itent and Trademark O
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings FINANCE SECTION	<u> 102</u> 413804 <u> </u>
	mmissioner for Patents: iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-7-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Clearwater, Inc.	Name: WSP Chemicals & Technology, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 2301 Duss Avenue
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Suite 32
Other	
Execution Date: March 13, 2003	city: Ambridge
	State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15003</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary F. Matz Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	s attached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u> ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _ 700 Koppers Building	
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15219-1818</u>	Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Reg. No. 45,504 Gary F. Matz	nature information is true and correct and any attached March 31, 2003 Date
I	t, attachments and document 3
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with Assistant Commissioner for Paten Office of Public Record	required cover sheet information to: hts, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ds, Washington, D.C. 20231
Mail documents to be recorded with Assistant Commissioner for Paten Office of Public Record	required cover sheet information to: ts, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 013920 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clearwater, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 5605 Grand Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15225, is the owner of the following applications and the inventions covered thereby:

Country	Application No.	Riled
United States	10/122,869	April 15, 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US02/11729	April 15, 2002

WHEREAS, WSP Chemicals & Technology, LLC, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 2301 Duss Avenue, Suite 32, Ambridge, Pennsylvania 15003, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said above-mentioned applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Clearwater, Inc. by WSP Chemicals & Technology, LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clearwater, Inc. has assigned and does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto WSP Chemicals & Technology, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, WSP Chemicals & Technology, LLC to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Clearwater, Inc. had this assignment not been made.

Clearwater, Inc. covenants that it is the lawful owner of said applications, patents, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has

PATENT REEL: 013920 FRAME: 0908

been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that Clearwater, Inc. has the full right to make this assignment.

Executed this 13 day of March 2003.

Clearwater, Inc.

By Mark Stanley Name: Mark Stanley Title: President and (20